Table 1

Q1. In the EU Referendum in June 2016, some people didn't vote. Can you remember, did you vote in that referendum, or did you not vote?

Base: All respondents

EU Poll Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire Opin-
& West  East ion
Scot- North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South Pri- Influ-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West Public vate encer
(a) (b) (d) e () (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) () (r) (s) ® (u) (v) (w) (x) (A) (B) (C)
Unweighted base 2050 987 1063 216 328 323 356 324 503 505 557 444 544 183 84 234 174 181 157 108 206 250 282 191 289 782 176
Weighted base 2050 1000 1050 227 354 328 363 303 474 560 576 416 498 178 86* 236 172 182 150 102 197 277 287 182 329 854 179
Voted 1443 757 686 84 210 209 275 232 433 413 384 318 327 137 62 156 138 118 103 67 133 188 201 139 202 576 158
70% 76%b  65% 37% 59%d 64%d  76%def 76%def 91%def 74%km 67% 76%km 66% 77%pr  72% 66% 80%prs 65% 69% 65% 68% 68% 70% 76% 61% 67% 88%
gh tuvw
Did not vote 559 236 324 132 137 107 80 63 41 137 183 91 149 35 22 77 32 60 39 33 58 82 82 38 112 257 21
27% 24% 31%a 58%efg 39%ghi 33%ghi 22%i 21%i 9% 25% 32%jl  22% 30%I 20% 25% 33%ngx 19% 33%ngx 26% 33%nq 30%q 30%q 29%q 21% 34% 30% 12%
hi
| can't remember 37 6 31 6 7 11 8 5 - 8 5 6 17 5 2 1 1 4 6 1 5 2 3 5 11 18 -
2% 1% 3%a 3%i 2%i 3%i 2%i 2%i - 1% 1% 1% 3%k 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%p 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% -
Prefer not to say 11 2 9 6 1 1 - 3 - 1 4 2 5 1 2 * - 1 1 1 5 1 - 5 2 -
1% * 1% 3%fgi ¢ * - 1% - * 1% * 1% * * *

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/t/u/v/w/x/y - A/B

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 2

Q1. In the EU Referendum in June 2016, some people didn't vote. Can you remember, did you vote in that referendum, or did you not vote?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Voted

Did not vote
| can't remember

Prefer not to say

Total

2050
2050

1443
70%

559
27%

37
2%

11
1%

EU Referendum June 2016

Remain Leave
(a) (b)
808 915
691 752
691 752

100%

100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b
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EU Poll Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019
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Table 3
Q1a. And how did you vote in the EU Referendum in June 2016? Was it for ...?
Base: All respondents who voted in EU Referendum in June 2016,

EU Poll Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire Opin-
& West East ion
Scot- North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South Pri- Influ-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London  East West  Public  vate encer
(a) (b) (d) e () (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (A) (B) (€)
Unweighted base 1723 870 853 124 247 263 312 292 485 436 456 391 440 162 69 190 155 147 133 89 168 204 240 166 225 642 165
Weighted base 1443 757 686 84 210 209 275 232 433 413 384 318 327 137 62* 156 138 118 103 67" 133 188 201 139 202 576 158
Remain 691 367 324 62 130 108 132 104 155 252 204 119 116 87 27 84 64 47 45 35 54 109 81 57 114 309 100

48% 48% 47% 73%fgh 62%fgh 52%i 48%i 45%i 36%
i i

Leave 752 390 362 23 79 101 143 128 277

61%kIm 53%Im  37% 35% 63%o0qr 44% 54%ruw 46% 40% 43% 53% 40% 58%qrs  40%
X

SUWX uwx

161 180 199 212 51 34 72 74 7 58 32 79 79

52% 52% 53% 27% 38% 48%de 52%de 55%de 64%def 39% 47%j  63%k 65%k  37% 56%n  46% 54%nv  60%npv 57%nv  47% 60%npv  42%

gh

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/tiu/viw/x/y - A/B

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 4

Q1a. And how did you vote in the EU Referendum in June 2016? Was it for ...?

Base: All respondents who voted in EU Referendum in June 2016,

Total
Unweighted base 1723
Weighted base 1443
Remain 691
48%
Leave 752

52%

EU Referendum June 2016

Remain Leave
(a) (b)

808 915

691 752

691

100%b
752
100%a

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b

Prepared for JL Partners by Populus Data Solutions

EU Poll Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019
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Table 5

EU Poll Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019

Q2. The UK will no longer leave the European Union on 31st October, with the government agreeing an extension with the EU to 31st January next year. How do you feel

about this?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Disappointed

Bored

Angry

Betrayed

Uncertain

Relieved

Negative

Confused

Pleased

Upset

Total

2050
2050
676
33%
580
28%
499
24%

489
24%

409
20%

377
18%

359
18%

326
16%

291
14%

240
12%

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire Opin-
& West East ion
Scot-  North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South Pri- Influ-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern  London  East West  Public vate encer
(a) (b) (d) (e) () () (h) (i) 1)} (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) (v) (w) (x) (A) (B) (C)
987 1063 216 328 323 356 324 503 505 557 444 544 183 84 234 174 181 157 108 206 250 282 191 289 782 176
1000 1050 227 354 328 363 303 474 560 576 416 498 178 86" 236 172 182 150 102* 197 277 287 182 329 854 179
370 305 44 82 97 101 123 228 165 168 163 179 38 26 74 59 69 66 22 61 76 105 78 85 247 53
37%b  29% 19% 23% 29%d  28% 41%def 48%def 30% 29% 39%k  36% 21% 31% 32% 34%n  38%nt 44%npt 22% 31% 28% 37%nt  43%ntv  26% 29% 29%
g g uv
247 333 76 102 103 112 92 95 152 166 119 143 40 28 68 42 39 52 32 50 78 98 53 122 238 43
25% 32%a  34%i 29%i 31%i 31%i 30%i 20% 27% 29% 29% 29% 23% 33% 29% 24% 21% 35%nr  31% 25% 28% 34%nr  29% 37%B  28% 24%
273 226 28 62 60 89 102 158 100 132 131 135 36 20 48 44 52 43 24 47 49 81 54 69 185 42
27%b  22% 12% 18% 18% 25%d  34%def 33%def 18% 23% 32%jk  27%j 20% 24% 20% 26% 28%v  29%v  24% 24% 18% 28%v  29%v  21% 22% 24%
9 9
279 210 19 48 66 90 92 173 119 116 113 140 34 21 42 49 48 46 27 46 45 73 59 51 170 31
28%b  20% 8% 14% 20%d  25%de 30%def 36%def 21% 20% 27%k  28%jk  19% 24% 18% 28%pv  26%v  31%npv 26% 23% 16% 25%v  32%npv 16% 20% 18%
]
165 244 63 84 73 76 58 54 117 125 85 82 36 10 51 32 30 32 15 44 73 58 29 85 168 32
16% 23%a  28%i 24%i 22%i 21%i 19%i 11% 21% 22% 20% 16% 20% 12% 22% 18% 16% 21% 14% 22% 26%o0tx 20% 16% 26% 20% 18%
197 180 48 68 57 80 50 73 153 104 50 69 48 11 47 34 24 24 23 24 51 55 35 54 162 51
20% 17% 21% 19% 17% 22%i 17% 15% 27%kKIm 18%| 12% 14% 27%0rs 13% 20% 20% 13% 16% 23% 12% 18% 19% 19% 16% 19% 28%
u
191 168 41 80 53 61 45 79 94 86 76 104 22 12 35 40 36 27 21 36 40 53 38 55 145 33
19% 16% 18% 23%h  16% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18% 21%k 13% 14% 15% 23%n  20% 18% 21% 18% 14% 19% 21% 17% 17% 18%
101 226 47 70 55 55 47 53 93 104 64 65 23 16 36 24 15 31 19 33 61 51 18 7 127 28
10% 21%a  21%i 20%i 17% 15% 15% 11% 17% 18% 15% 13% 13% 19%r 15% 14% 8% 21%rx  18%r 17%r 22%nrx  18%r 10% 22%B  15% 16%
159 131 37 53 43 56 43 58 121 85 40 44 32 8 38 28 13 17 13 30 42 43 27 44 130 46
16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 22%kIm 15%Im  10% 9% 18%r 9% 16%r 16%r 7% 11% 13% 15%r 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 25%
134 106 19 35 33 26 49 77 51 63 58 69 9 9 19 22 15 14 12 25 37 40 37 38 72 26
13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 16%dg 16%defg 9% 11% 14%)j 14%j 5% 11% 8% 13%n 8% 10% 12% 13%n 13%n  14%n  21%npr 12% 8% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/tiu/viw/x/y - A/B

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for JL Partners by Populus Data Solutions

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents




Table 5

EU Poll Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019

Q2. The UK will no longer leave the European Union on 31st October, with the government agreeing an extension with the EU to 31st January next year. How do you feel

about this?
Base: All respondents

Total

Weighted base 2050

Positive 210
10%

Optimistic 200
10%

Neutral 147
7%

Excited 62
3%

None of these 32
2%

Don't know 53

3%

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire Opin-
& West East ion
Scot-  North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South Pri- Influ-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern  London East West  Public vate encer
(a) (b) (d) e () (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) () (u) (v) (w) (x) (A) (B) (C)
1000 1050 227 354 328 363 303 474 560 576 416 498 178 86" 236 172 182 150 102* 197 277 287 182 329 854 179
136 74 24 55 28 43 21 40 105 54 17 34 25 3 25 25 15 10 14 12 41 23 18 37 88 38
14%b 7% 10% 16%fhi 9% 12% 7% 8% 19%kim 9%l 4% 7% 14%0u 3% 10% 15%o0su 8% 6% 14%0 6% 15%0su 8% 10% 11% 10% 21%
110 90 25 42 36 35 23 40 86 51 28 35 23 5 24 14 12 8 10 17 37 32 17 33 95 35
11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 8% 15%kim 9% 7% 7% 13% 6% 10% 8% 6% 5% 10% 9% 13%s  11% 9% 10% 11% 20%
71 75 27 28 25 29 12 26 35 33 34 45 17 6 9 7 19 6 14 19 23 9 16 27 56 9
7% 7% 12%hi 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 9%wW 6% 4% 4% 10%pw 4% 13%pas 10%pw  8%w 3% 9%wW 8% 7% 5%
w
40 22 6 20 16 8 6 5 27 19 9 7 3 - 12 4 11 * 2 5 13 5 7 20 23 14
4%b 2% 3% 6%i 5%i 2% 2% 1% 5%m 3% 2% 1% 2% - 5%s 2% 6%s * 2% 2% 5%s 2% 4% 6%B 3% 8%
17 15 4 13 4 7 2 1 5 9 3 15 1 1 1 2 3 4 2 1 7 8 1 2 21 1
2% 1% 2% 4%hi 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 3%jl 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% * 2% 1%
23 30 13 24 7 4 3 2 6 12 11 24 4 2 8 3 5 5 * 7 10 4 4 4 33 1
2% 3% 6%ghi  7%fghi  2%i 1% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 5%jk 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% * 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/sitiu/viw/x/y - A/B
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 6

Q2. The UK will no longer leave the European Union on 31st October, with the government agreeing an extension with the EU to 31st January next year. How do you feel

about this?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Disappointed

Bored
Angry
Betrayed
Uncertain
Relieved
Negative
Confused
Pleased
Upset
Positive
Optimistic

Neutral

Total

2050
2050

676
33%
580
28%
499
24%
489
24%
409
20%
377
18%
359
18%
326
16%
291
14%
240
12%
210
10%
200
10%

147
7%

EU Referendum June 2016

Remain Leave
(a) (b)
808 915
691 752
109 432
16% 57%a
173 198
25% 26%
70 344
10% 46%a
39 371
6% 49%a
174 107
25%b 14%
259 29
38%b 4%
72 196
10% 26%a
116 75
17%b 10%
205 17
30%b 2%
29 162
4% 22%a
139 19
20%b 3%
121 20
18%b 3%
50 29
7%b 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b
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EU Poll Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019
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Table 6

Q2. The UK will no longer leave the European Union on 31st October, with the government agreeing an extension with the EU to 31st January next year. How do you feel

about this?
Base: All respondents

EU Referendum June 2016

Total Remain Leave
(a) (b)
Weighted base 2050 691 752
Excited 62 27 7
3% 4%b 1%
None of these 32 8 7
2% 1% 1%
Don't know 53 7 8
3% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b
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EU Poll Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents




Page 9

EU Poll Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019
Absolutes/col percents
Table 7

Gender
Base: All respondents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-

shire Opin-

& West  East ion

Scot-  North  North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South Pri- Influ-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West Public vate encer

(a) (b) (d) e () (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) () (n (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (A) (B) (C)

Unweighted base 2050 987 1063 216 328 323 356 324 503 505 557 444 544 183 84 234 174 181 157 108 206 250 282 191 289 782 176
Weighted base 2050 1000 1050 227 354 328 363 303 474 560 576 416 498 178 86" 236 172 182 150 102* 197 277 287 182 329 854 179
Male 1000 1000 - 90 186 166 187 140 230 309 262 206 223 88 52 126 75 100 74 46 94 132 120 93 134 504 103
49% 100%b - 40% 53%d 51%d 52%d 46% 49% 55%km  45% 50% 45% 49% 61%qw 54%w 44% 55%w  49% 45% 48% 48% 42% 51% 41% 59%A  57%

Female 1050 - 1050 138 168 162 176 163 244 251 314 210 275 91 34 109 97 83 76 56 103 144 167 89 195 350 77
51% - 100%a 60%efg 47% 49% 48% 54% 51% 45% 55%j 50% 55%j 51% 39% 46% 56%0 45% 51% 55% 52% 52% 58%o0pr 49% 59%B 41% 43%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

I/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/t/uiviw/x/y - A/B
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Table 8
Gender
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Male

Female

Total

2050
2050

1000
49%

1050
51%

EU Referendum June 2016

Remain Leave
(a) (b)
808 915
691 752
367 390
53% 52%
324 362

47%

48%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b
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EU Poll Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th to 29th October 2019
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